Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 (1960 c. 61)

- In section 58(1), after the words "hospital order there shall be inserted the words made under section 175 or 376 of the Criminal Procedures (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- In section 58(2), after the word " order " there shall be inserted the words " made under the said section 175 or 376 ".
- In section 58(4), for the words "subsection (4) of section sixty of this Act" there shall be substituted the words '" section 178(3) or 379(3) of the said Act of 1975 ".
- In section 59(2), for the words "said period of twenty-eight days" there shall be substituted the words "period of 28 days referred to in section 58(1) of this Act ".
- In section 60(3), after the word "discharge" there shall be inserted the words " made under section 178 or 379 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- In section 60(5), for the words " the last foregoing subsection " there shall be substituted the words " section 178(3) or 379(3) of the said Act of 1975 ".
- In section 64(3), for the words from "subsection" to the end there shall be substituted the words "section 174(3) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".
- In section 66(7)(a), for the words from "section 63" to "Act 1926" there shall be substituted the words "section 174 or 255 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".
- In section 67, in subsection (1), after the words "set out in "there shall be inserted the words" subsection (3) of ", and in subsection (2), for the words "the said section sixty "there shall be substituted the words "section 178 or 379 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- In section 68, in subsection (1), for the words " this Part of this Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 175, 178, 376 or 379 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ", and in subsection (3)(a), for the words from " subsection" to " Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 175(7) or 376(10) of the said Act of 1975 ".
- In section 72(3), the words " and (4) " shall be omitted, and after the word " sixty-one " there shall be inserted the words " and in section 178(3) or 379(3) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- In section 111(1), in the definition of "hospital order" and " guardianship order ", for the words " section fifty-five of this Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 175 or 376 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

In section 111(4), after the words "Part V of this Act" there shall be inserted the words " or under section 174, 175, 178, 375, 376 or 379 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ", and after the words " the said Part V " there shall be inserted the words " or any of the provisions of the said sections ".